03/11/2021 506548352

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6595131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN DENG	03/11/2021
JUNJIE LI	03/11/2021
ZEN GUO	03/11/2021
ALEC LU	03/11/2021
SHUYU CHEN	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU RANTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.50 NANXIANG 1ST ROAD, HUANGPU DISTRICT,
Internal Address:	ROOM 432, BUILDING 4,
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	DONNER TECHNOLOGY LLC
Name: Street Address:	DONNER TECHNOLOGY LLC 8721 SIDNEY CIRCLE, SUITE 600,
Street Address:	8721 SIDNEY CIRCLE, SUITE 600,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29772784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)470-7430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022761796

CONTACT@KAFILING.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: KA FILING LLC

2112 W. MARJORY AVE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8-244-USDP

> **PATENT REEL: 055559 FRAME: 0063**

506548352

SIGNATURE:	/Rumit R. Kanakia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

source=8-244_USDP-Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif source=8-244_USDP-Assignment (Signed)#page2.tif source=8-244_USDP-Assignment (Signed)#page3.tif

source=8-244_USDP-Assignment (Signed)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055559 FRAME: 0064

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

KEVIN DENG, a Chinese Citizen of Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

JUNJIE LI, a Chinese Citizen of Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

ZEN GUO, a Chinese Citizen of Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

ALEC LU, a Chinese Citizen of Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

SHUYU CHEN, a Chinese Citizen of Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

(hereinafter jointly known as a "ASSIGNOR")

are the inventors/Designers of the Article tiled as "ELECTRIC DRUM" filed at the USPTO on March 4, 2021 having Application No. 29772784 (hereinafter "Design Article");

and;

Whereas:

GUANGZHOU RANTION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD., a company registered in China of the address Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;

and

DONNER TECHNOLOGY LLC, a US legal Entity of the address, 8721 Sidney Circle, Suite 600, Charlotte North Carolina, United States

(hereinafter jointly known as "ASSIGNEE")

are desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Design Article and the invention therein described, in relation to applying for Design Patent or equivalent protection, and owning any Design patent granted therefrom in USA and Worldwide (in other countries), from

1

any such application or Applications, and the rights conferred by such Design Article or equivalent protection when granted (the "Design Patent Rights")

Now therefore.

in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or further in consideration of ASSIGNOR's legal obligations under the law of the country of invention, and/or contractual obligations to assign the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, aforesaid Design Article and all the rights in relation to make any national or regional Design Patent Applications and/or related Design Patent, and to own any U.S.A. and Worldwide (in other countries) Design patents or right granted therefrom, based on the inventions as described in aforesaid Design Article (to be referred to collectively hereinafter as "said Design Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for their and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment by its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Design Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Design Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or legal representatives.

IN WITENESS WHEREOF, we had respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Date:	Date:
Signature: ZJUZZ	Signature: Assignce 1: GUANGZHOU-RANTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Designation:

Ci.,	12 22 43 34
Signature:	Name of signatory:() 3.3.4.
Assignor: JUNJIE LI Place: Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China; Signature: Assignor: ZEN GUO	Place: Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China Signature:
Place: Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;	Designation: And Leastive. Officer Name of signatory: MAK. Ludgia. Chem Place: 8721 Sidney Circle, Suite 600, Charlotte North Carolina, United States
Assignor: ALEC LU	
Place: Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;	
Signature : 12.45	
Assignor: SHUYU CHEN	
Place: Room 432, Building 4, No.50 Nanxiang 1st Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China;	

Date: March, 11 . Zez)	Date: March 11 202/
Name of Witness I:	Name of Witness I:
松子校	VunnyVon y
Witness Signature:,,,,,,,,,,,,	Witness Signature :